MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Mizoram New Capital Complex Aizawl

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 7th July, 2021

No.A.34012/13/2017-MPSC: Mizoram Public Service Commission-in Mizoram Sawrkar, Sericulture Department hnuaia **Sericulture Extention Officer** post 1 (*pakhat*) ruaka kaisanna tura *Limited Departmental Examination* buatsaih tura ni 31/3/2021-a Notification a lo chhuah tawh chu ni <u>16.07.2021</u> thleng willingness thehluh theih hun pawhsei a ni.

Notification dt.31/3/2021-a tarlan tawh angin **30.4.2021**-a Sericulture Department-a **Sericulture Inspector kum 3 regular service** nei chin te tan willingness hi thehluh theih a ni.

Sd/-JAMES LALNUNMAWIA Controller of Examinations Mizoram Public Service Commission Aizawl.

Memo No.A.34012/13/2017-MPSC : Copy to :

Dated Aizawl, the 7th July, 2021

- 1 Sr. P.P.S. to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 2. PPS/P.S. to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 3. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Sericulture Department, Aizawl with reference to letters No.A.32019/6/2019-SERI dt. 23.3.2021 and dt.6.5.2021. He is requested to widely circulate this Notification within the Department.
- 4. All Officers under Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 5. Confidential Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, with 2 spare copies.
- 6. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 7. I.T. Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission for uploading on the website.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Guard File.

(V LALHMINGCHHUANGI)
Deputy Controller of Examinations
Mizoram Public Service Commission
Aizawl.